
4201 N Interstate 27
Lubbock, TX 79403

(806)749-3478

2026 National Sorghum Producers
Yield Contest Results

NATIONAL WINNERS
*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM 1st, 2nd, 3rd PLACE STATE WINNERS*

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st Stewart Family Farms LLC Kansas Washington 213.30 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Dylan Knoll South Dakota Charles Mix 172.75 Pioneer 89Y79
3rd Curt Soulek South Dakota Charles Mix 165.06 Pioneer 89P52

IRRIGATED WESTERN
1st RK Farms Oklahoma Cimarron 237.15 Pioneer 85P75
2nd Luke Van Ruiten California Sutter 197.14 Pioneer 85P75
3rd Gordon Lassen Nebraska Phelps 193.14 Pioneer 84P94

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
1st Gamble Farms GP Kansas Kiowa 199.14 Pioneer 85Y88
2nd VFF-Dry Lake Farms Kansas Scott 185.02 Pioneer 86P70
3rd VFF-Tip Off Farms Kansas Scott 183.66 Pioneer 86G32

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
1st Jon Stutzman Pennsylvania Berks 211.15 Pioneer 85P58
2nd Sharon Santini New Jersey Warren 195.20 Pioneer 85P58
3rd HRB Farming Partnership Missouri Livingston 171.35 DEKALB DKS54-07

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
1st Jeff Barlieb New Jersey Warren 226.73 Pioneer 85P58
2nd Robert Santini New Jersey Warren 209.15 Pioneer 85P58
3rd Billy H Bowers Farm Trust North Carolina Davidson 200.72 Pioneer 84G62

IRRIGATED EASTERN
1st Chris Santini New Jersey Warren 239.93 Pioneer 85P58
2nd Michelle Santini New Jersey Warren 180.78 Pioneer 85P58
3rd Adam Fisher Arkansas Cross 149.52 Alta Seeds Adv G2168IG

STATE WINNERS

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas 1st Washington Stewart Family Farms LLC 213.30 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas 2nd Stanton Marty Cook 119.19 Dyna-Gro M62GB36
Kansas 3rd Wichita Steve Berning 108.59 DEKALB DKS36-07
Nebraska 1st Pawnee Matthew J Bloss 115.72 DEKALB DKS54-07
Oklahoma 1st Texas Austin & Payton Newlon Farms 128.42 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma 2nd Texas Flatland Farms LLC 125.30 Sorghum Partners 43M80
Oklahoma 3rd Beaver Austin & Payton Newlon Farms 124.32 Pioneer 86P20
South Dakota 1st Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 172.75 Pioneer 89Y79
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix Curt Soulek 165.06 Pioneer 89P52

IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
California 1st Sutter Luke Van Ruiten 197.14 Pioneer 85P75
Kansas 1st Seward Ormiston Farms 181.03 Pioneer 85P75
Nebraska 1st Phelps Gordon Lassen 193.14 Pioneer 84P94
Nebraska 2nd Harlan Jewett Farms 188.36 Pioneer 84P94
Oklahoma 1st Cimarron RK Farms 237.15 Pioneer 85P75
Oklahoma 2nd Texas Melvyn Williams, Jimmy Williams 136.32 Dyna-Gro M62GB36
Oklahoma 3rd Texas Neil & Michelle Hyer 100.61 Dyna-Gro M57GB35 DT

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado 1st Kit Carson Livingston Farms, LLC 130.31 Channel 5B70
Colorado 2nd Kit Carson Farms S Inc. 111.47 DEKALB DKS29-28
Kansas 1st Kiowa Gamble Farms GP 199.14 Pioneer 85Y88

Page 1 of 3



Kansas 2nd Scott VFF-Dry Lake Farms 185.02 Pioneer 86P70
Kansas 3rd Scott VFF-Tip Off Farms 183.66 Pioneer 86G32
Nebraska 1st Harlan Robison Brothers Land & Cattle LLC 132.60 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska 2nd Pawnee Mark Bloss 118.21 Pioneer 84P72
Nebraska 3rd Pawnee Matthew J Bloss 111.17 Pioneer 84P94
New Mexico 1st Curry Garret Johnson 98.76 Alta Seeds AG1301
New Mexico 2nd Roosevelt JG Farms 70.90 Dyna-Gro M62GB36
Oklahoma 1st Kingfisher Vilhauer Farms 126.34 DEKALB DKS44-07
Oklahoma 2nd Texas Roger & Marilyn Fischer 117.28 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma 3rd Texas 7 Windy Farms 102.17 Dyna-Gro DG 742C
Texas 1st Ochiltree Sell Grain Inc 146.72 DEKALB DKS37-07
Texas 2nd Lipscomb Lane Born L&L Farms 138.39 DEKALB DKS36-07
Texas 3rd Ochiltree JC Sell Farms 120.74 DEKALB DKS37-07

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware 1st Sussex Kenneth Stevenson II 136.79 DEKALB DKS51-01
Delaware 2nd Kent Vogl Brothers 126.69 Pioneer 85Z65
Maryland 1st Talbot Robert Diefenderfer 100.41 Pioneer 85P58
Missouri 1st Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 171.35 DEKALB DKS54-07
New Jersey 1st Warren Sharon Santini 195.20 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey 2nd Warren Santino Santini 170.38 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey 3rd Warren Robert Santini Jr. 147.09 Pioneer 85P58
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 184.86 DEKALB DKS54-07
Pennsylvania 1st Berks Jon Stutzman 211.15 Pioneer 85P58
Pennsylvania 2nd Bucks Nathan Crooke 158.08 Channel 6R65
Tennessee 1st Wayne Jeremy Robbins 112.83 DEKALB DKS54-07

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Illinois 1st Clark Williams Bros. Farms 185.69 DEKALB DKS44-07
Illinois 2nd Clark Allen Walters 174.21 DEKALB DKS 44-07
New Jersey 1st Warren Jeff Barlieb 226.73 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey 2nd Warren Robert Santini 209.15 Pioneer 85P58
New York 1st Oneida Zennyll Farms 121.04 Channel 5R45
New York 2nd Oneida Mark Pawlowski 120.98 Channel 5B70
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 200.72 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania 1st Adams Howard Deshong 195.57 Pioneer 85Z65
Pennsylvania 2nd Bucks Nathan Crooke 166.93 Channel 5R45

IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas 1st Cross Adam Fisher 149.52 Alta Seeds Adv G2168IG
Delaware 1st Sussex Fred Daley 139.56 DEKALB DKS51-01
Mississippi 1st Sunflower Triple Run Farms 121.53 DEKALB DKS54-07
New Jersey 1st Warren Chris Santini 239.93 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey 2nd Warren Michelle Santini 180.78 Pioneer 85P58

COUNTY WINNERS
DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas Stanton Marty Cook 119.19 Dyna-Gro M62GB36
Kansas Washington Stewart Family Farms LLC 213.30 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Wichita Steve Berning 108.59 DEKALB DKS36-07
Nebraska Pawnee Matthew J Bloss 115.72 DEKALB DKS54-07
Oklahoma Beaver Austin & Payton Newlon Farms 124.32 Pioneer 86P20
Oklahoma Texas Austin & Payton Newlon Farms 128.42 Pioneer 86P20
South Dakota Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 172.75 Pioneer 89Y79

IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
California Sutter Luke Van Ruiten 197.14 Pioneer 85P75
Kansas Seward Ormiston Farms 181.03 Pioneer 85P75
Nebraska Harlan Jewett Farms 188.36 Pioneer 84P94
Nebraska Phelps Gordon Lassen 193.14 Pioneer 84P94
Oklahoma Cimarron RK Farms 237.15 Pioneer 85P75
Oklahoma Texas Melvyn Williams, Jimmy Williams 136.32 Dyna-Gro M62GB36

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado Kit Carson Livingston Farms, LLC 130.31 Channel 5B70
Kansas Dickinson Kevin Harris Farms LLC 121.66 Beck's Superior Hybrids M6476
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Kansas Kiowa Gamble Farms GP 199.14 Pioneer 85Y88
Kansas Lane VFF 175.63 Pioneer 86G32
Kansas Marshall Mike Duever/Duever Farms LLC 143.46 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Rice Brian Sieker 135.68 Pioneer 85P58
Kansas Scott VFF-Dry Lake Farms 185.02 Pioneer 86P70
Kansas Wallace Val Reiss 139.89 Pioneer 89P52
Kansas Wichita Toby Lohman-Fuller 164.09 DEKALB DKS36-07
Nebraska Harlan Robison Brothers Land & Cattle LLC 132.60 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska Pawnee Mark Bloss 118.21 Pioneer 84P72
New Mexico Curry Garret Johnson 98.76 Alta Seeds AG1301
New Mexico Roosevelt JG Farms 70.90 Dyna-Gro M62GB36
Oklahoma Beaver Bob Dietrick 95.27 Croplan CP5730
Oklahoma Kingfisher Vilhauer Farms 126.34 DEKALB DKS44-07
Oklahoma Texas Roger & Marilyn Fischer 117.28 Pioneer 86P20
Texas Lipscomb Lane Born L&L Farms 138.39 DEKALB DKS36-07
Texas Ochiltree Sell Grain Inc 146.72 DEKALB DKS37-07

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware Kent Vogl Brothers 126.69 Pioneer 85Z65
Delaware Sussex Kenneth Stevenson II 136.79 DEKALB DKS51-01
Maryland Talbot Robert Diefenderfer 100.41 Pioneer 85P58
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership 171.35 DEKALB DKS54-07
New Jersey Warren Sharon Santini 195.20 Pioneer 85P58
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 184.86 DEKALB DKS54-07
Pennsylvania Berks Jon Stutzman 211.15 Pioneer 85P58
Pennsylvania Bucks Nathan Crooke 158.08 Channel 6R65
Tennessee Wayne Jeremy Robbins 112.83 DEKALB DKS54-07

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Illinois Clark Williams Bros. Farms 185.69 DEKALB DKS44-07
New Jersey Warren Jeff Barlieb 226.73 Pioneer 85P58
New York Oneida Zennyll Farms 121.04 Channel 5R45
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 200.72 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania Adams Howard Deshong 195.57 Pioneer 85Z65
Pennsylvania Bucks Nathan Crooke 166.93 Channel 5R45

IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Arkansas Cross Adam Fisher 149.52 Alta Seeds Adv G2168IG
Delaware Sussex Fred Daley 139.56 DEKALB DKS51-01
Mississippi Sunflower Triple Run Farms 121.53 DEKALB DKS54-07
New Jersey Warren Chris Santini 239.93 Pioneer 85P58
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